

Automated Chat Privacy Notice and Disclaimer

Thank you for using First Peoples Community Federal Credit Union's website and choosing to interact with our automated chat system. Please be advised that this chat is an automated system, which is not powered by human interaction. Keep in mind that our chat system may not always provide 100% accurate information and only provides general information and information that can be found on the First Peoples Community Federal Credit Union website. While our chat system is here to provide general information and assistance, it cannot provide financial advice, services, approve loans, or conduct any other account transactions. First Peoples Community Federal Credit Union may use this chat system to collect personal information such as your name, email address and phone number during your interactions. This information will only be used for our efforts to provide additional support to you and responding to your inquiries. First Peoples Community Federal Credit Union will not share your information with third parties unless your consent has been given or we are required by law to do so. Please do not enter sensitive personal information such as account numbers, credit and debit card numbers, personal identification numbers (PINs), passwords, login credentials, social security numbers, one-time passwords (OTPs), verification codes, security question answers, or any other information that could compromise your financial security. By interacting with our automated chat system, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Notice and Disclaimer. For further information on our privacy practices, please review our Privacy Policy, which can also be found on our website http://www.firstpeoples.com. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at (301) 743-3000.